a 15% equity interest in its subsidiary, the Project Company.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of assets and liabilities is based on the audited

consolidated accounts of the Group for the year ended 31 December 2004, after making pro forma

adjustments that are necessary.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of assets and liabilities has been prepared to

provide the unaudited pro forma financial information on the Enlarged Group as a result of the

Completion. As it has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and because of its nature, it may

not give a true picture of the financial position of the Enlarged Group as at 31 December 2004 or at

any future date.

APPENDIX V FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 124 —

The unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of assets and liabilities as at 31 December 2004

is prepared on the basis as if the Acquisitions had been completed on 31 December 2004.

As at 31 December 2004

The Group
Pro forma

Adjustments

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)

Non-current assets
Goodwill 5,179 5,179
Fixed assets 3,254,672 3,254,672
Construction in progress 283,604 283,604
Interests in jointly controlled entities 1,261,903 692,850 15,443 (17,858) 1,952,338
Interests in associated companies 870,698 870,698

5,676,056 6,366,491

Current assets
Inventories 6,935 6,935
Amounts due from jointly controlled

entities 3,123 3,123
Current portion of long-term

receivables 372,946 372,946
Other receivables, prepayments and

deposits 27,199 27,199
Restricted cash 55,988 55,988
Bank balances and cash 1,203,239 (189,986) 17,858 1,031,111

1,669,430 1,497,302

Current liabilities
Other payables and accrued expenses 266,114 15,443 281,557
Taxation payable 13,560 13,560
Current portion of long-term liabilities 3,082 3,082
Short-term bank loans 360,000 502,864 862,864

642,756 1,161,063

Net current assets 1,026,674 336,239

Total assets less current liabilities 6,702,730 6,702,730

APPENDIX V FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— 125 —

14.67(3a)(ii)
14.67(3b)(ii)

As at 31 December 2004

The Group
Pro forma

Adjustments

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3)

Non-current liabilities
Long-term liabilities 196,911 196,911
Deferred tax liabilities 50,383 50,383
Deferred income 318,764 318,764

566,058 566,058

Minority interests 50,066 50,066

6,086,606 6,086,606

APPENDIX V FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP